RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF WAYNE AND THE CITY OF ROCKWOOD FOR PARK MILLAGE ALLOCATION 2020-2022

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Rockwood has received and reviewed Amendment No. 1 to the intergovernmental agreement for 2020-22 park millage allocation for improvements to Mercure Park.

NOW THEREFORE, the City of Rockwood hereby resolves that Amendment No. 1 be accepted as submitted.

I, Colleen Oney, Clerk of the City of Rockwood, Wayne County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the City of Rockwood at a meeting held on August 7, 2024.

Muc ay